TE Connectivity Technical Datasheet
SFP28 Pluggable Passive Copper Cable Assemblies
Page 1 of 13
1-1773897-4 Rev 10/16
© 2016 TE Connectivity Family of Companies. All Rights Reserved.
TE Connectivity, TE and TE connectivity (logo) are trademarks of the TE Connectivity family of companies.
zSFP+ is part of the ZXP family of products and uses ZXP® technology. ZXP is a trademark of Molex, LLC.
Other logos, products and/or company names may be trademarks of their respective owners.

Other logos, products and/or company names may be trademarks of their respective owners.
Table 8. SFP28 to SFP28 DAC Types CA-N (no FEC), CA-S (short) and CA-L (long)
TE Part Number Configuration IEEE 802.3by
2821262-1 0.5m 33AWG CA-N
2821262-2 1m 33AWG CA-N
2821262-3 1.5m 33AWG CA-L
2821262-4 2m 33AWG CA-L
2821222-1 3m 30AWG CA-L
2821222-2 2m 30AWG CA-S
2821222-3 1m 30AWG CA-N
2821222-5 0.5m 30AWG CA-N
2821223-1 3m 28AWG CA-L
2821223-2 2m 28AWG CA-N
2821223-3 4m 28AWG CA-L
2821224-1 3m 26AWG CA-S
2821224-2 4m 26AWG CA-L
2821224-3 5m 26AWG CA-L
SFP28 to SFP28 DAC Signal Integrity Performance Plots
Insertion Loss (SDD21) of 3m 30AWG SFP28
TE Connectivity Technical Datasheet
SFP28 Pluggable Passive Copper Cable Assemblies
Page 10 of 13
1-1773897-4 Rev 10/16
© 2016 TE Connectivity Family of Companies. All Rights Reserved.
TE Connectivity, TE and TE connectivity (logo) are trademarks of the TE Connectivity family of companies.
zSFP+ is part of the ZXP family of products and uses ZXP® technology. ZXP is a trademark of Molex, LLC.
Other logos, products and/or company names may be trademarks of their respective owners.
Mode Conversion (SCD21) of 3m 30AWG SFP28
Return Loss (SDD11) of 3m 30AWG SFP28
Return Loss (SDD22) of 3m 30AWG SFP28
TE Connectivity Technical Datasheet
SFP28 Pluggable Passive Copper Cable Assemblies
Page 11 of 13
1-1773897-4 Rev 10/16
© 2016 TE Connectivity Family of Companies. All Rights Reserved.
TE Connectivity, TE and TE connectivity (logo) are trademarks of the TE Connectivity family of companies.
zSFP+ is part of the ZXP family of products and uses ZXP® technology. ZXP is a trademark of Molex, LLC.
Other logos, products and/or company names may be trademarks of their respective owners.
Insertion Loss (SDD21) of 4m 28AWG SFP28
Conversion Mode (SCD21) of 4m 28AWG SFP28
Return Loss (SDD11) of 4m 28AWG SFP28
TE Connectivity Technical Datasheet
SFP28 Pluggable Passive Copper Cable Assemblies
Page 12 of 13
1-1773897-4 Rev 10/16
© 2016 TE Connectivity Family of Companies. All Rights Reserved.
TE Connectivity, TE and TE connectivity (logo) are trademarks of the TE Connectivity family of companies.
zSFP+ is part of the ZXP family of products and uses ZXP® technology. ZXP is a trademark of Molex, LLC.
Other logos, products and/or company names may be trademarks of their respective owners.
Return Loss (SDD22) of 4m 28AWG SFP28
Insertion Loss (SDD21) of 5m 26AWG SFP28
Conversion Mode (SCD21) of 5m 26AWG SFP28
TE Connectivity Technical Datasheet
SFP28 Pluggable Passive Copper Cable Assemblies
Page 13 of 13
1-1773897-4 Rev 10/16
© 2016 TE Connectivity Family of Companies. All Rights Reserved.
TE Connectivity, TE and TE connectivity (logo) are trademarks of the TE Connectivity family of companies.
zSFP+ is part of the ZXP family of products and uses ZXP® technology. ZXP is a trademark of Molex, LLC.